"All approximate costs are based on present prices of material, labor and equip-
ment. 

"I. Referring to the staff house, provision is made in the present design (which 
permits of extension to double the capacity) for thirty-four (34) doctors and six (6) 
servants. Its present size is approximately one hundred and two (102) feet in length, 
forty (40) feet in width and sixty (6o) feet in length from top of roof to bottom 
of footings. It is estimated to cost approximately eighty thousand dollars ($8o,000). 

"There is at present no Staff House and the doctors are, in consequence, obliged

[...]

for general kitchen, diet kitchen and accessories. Its 
size is approximately one hundred and seventy (170) feet in length, one hundred and 
two (toe) feet in width and eighty (8o) feet in height from bottom of monitor to 
bottom of footings. It is estimated to cost approximately four hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($450,000). 

"The existing kitchen building is a 'ramshackle' structure, providing the most 
inadequate service and no storage capacity, diet kitchens, help dining rooms and the 
like. It is almost up against the Metropolitan Hospital building, a constant and un-

[...]

Referring to the reception building, provisions are made to receive, bathe 
and examine patients (detention rooms are provided for contagious cases) ; and to 
fumigate and store personal effects for both male and female, the sexes being separated 
throughout, including entrances and exits. Its size is approximately one hundred and 
forty-five (145) feet in front length. forty (40) feet in width and forty (40) feet in 
height. Each of the two wings is fifty (50) feet in length, twenty-five (25) feet in 
width and thirty (30) feet in height, from top of roofs to bottoms of footings. It is 
estimated to cost approximately one hundred thousand dollars ($ioo,000).

[...]

309 	302 	412 	 1,033 reau for the quarter ending March 31, 1907: 

During this quarter there were etghtecn hundred and forty-one (1.841) 	children 
proposed for commitment as public charges, of which fifteen (t5) children were re- 

954 	992 	1,084 	3,030 current cases. 	Of this number, after investigation, six hundred and thirty-six (636) 
children were accepted as proper public charges, for periods varying from one 	(I) 

— 	—s-' month to one (i) year; thirteen (i,i) children were sent to nstitutions with mothers: 
457 	498 	46 1 	 1,416 twelve 	(12) children were placed to hoard itt family homes; one hundred and six 
3I 	 TI 	 4~ 	93 (I06) children were referred to private charities for care and one thousand seventy- 

four (1,074) children were disapproved unconditionally. 
— 	--- During the same period application. were made for the discharge of two hundred 

488 	5i9 	5°2 	r $°9 and fifty-four 	(254) 	children, of which two hundred and twenty-one 	(221) 	were 
approved and thirty-three (33) disapproved of for the reason stated in the statistical 

---- 	_— --._ 	__ portion of the report. 
During the quarter we received seven thousand four hundred and ninety-five I4v 	117 	155 	4'1 dollars and forty cents ($7,495.40) in part payment for children committed to institu-

[...]

During the past quarter twenty-one (2t) transfer ca:.es 
have been returned to Bellevue for various reasons, as follows, viz.: Three for 
"mental examination." three for "more complete diagnosis," seven "refused to go to 
our hospital," and eight appeared "too ill for transfer." 

One thousand two hundred and fifty-five (1,255) of the four thousand two hull-
tired and sixty-three (4,263) were found unsuitable for hospital care and treatment, 
and a considerable sum thereby saved to the City. 

The applicants referred here from the Bureau of Dependent Children numbered 
thirty-two.